
2019-2020 Plattsburgh State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-7   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Cox, Travis 25-25 787 31.5 164-381 .430 25-87 .287 95-117 .812 40 123 163 6.5 75 1 54 69 23 40 448 17.9
04 DeAngelis, Nick 24-16 759 31.6 102-324 .315 48-176 .273 54-78 .692 23 105 128 5.3 64 1 62 66 10 31 306 12.8
02 Rodriguez, Axel 23-22 778 33.8 86-223 .386 33-104 .317 54-63 .857 12 47 59 2.6 45 0 57 59 13 31 259 11.3
10 Salo, Erik 22-21 600 27.3 62-129 .481 1-8 .125 46-66 .697 34 87 121 5.5 62 2 32 54 6 10 171 7.8
13 Eisenman, Jeremy 24-12 636 26.5 64-151 .424 34-87 .391 12-19 .632 22 102 124 5.2 31 0 31 23 4 14 174 7.3
15 Ness, Cameron 25-19 545 21.8 79-132 .598 0-0 .000 17-38 .447 56 71 127 5.1 41 0 16 33 16 10 175 7.0
24 Jaquish, Adam 16-6 263 16.4 38-75 .507 0-4 .000 23-27 .852 23 46 69 4.3 24 0 20 20 5 9 99 6.2
01 Bernhard , Matt 20-3 385 19.3 38-81 .469 23-54 .426 4-7 .571 12 24 36 1.8 18 0 23 23 1 7 103 5.2
00 Todd, Marlon 19-1 185 9.7 14-52 .269 11-38 .289 1-5 .200 4 19 23 1.2 18 0 19 11 0 7 40 2.1
05 Marshall, Jalen 15-0 71 4.7 5-11 .455 0-3 .000 1-3 .333 2 6 8 0.5 10 0 4 4 0 4 11 0.7
03 Hough Jr., Lamont 4-0 9 2.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.8 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.3
03 Hough Jr., Lamont 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5024 201.0 652-1561 .418 175-561 .312 308-425 .725 274 673 947 37.9 394 4 318 371 78 163 1787 71.48
Opponents 5025 201.0 739-1667 .443 228-641 .356 277-413 .671 312 667 979 39.2 409 10 418 306 71 165 1983 79.32

Team Statistics PLAT OPP
SCORING 1787 1983
    Points Per Game 71.5 79.3
    Scoring Margin -7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 652-1561 739-1667
    Field Goal Pct .418 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-561 228-641
    3PT FG Pct .312 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-425 277-413
    FT Pct .725 .671
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 947 979
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 318 418
    Assists Per Game 12.7 16.7
TURNOVERS 371 307
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 163 165
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.6
BLOCKS 78 71
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,027 3,271
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-184 12-273
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Plattsburgh State 847 925 15 1787
Opponents 975 995 13 1983

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/19 vs Farmingdale State L 84-95 100
11/16/19 vs CCNY W 79-62 50
11/19/19 ST. LAWRENCE W 89-84 867
11/21/19 at SUNY Poly L 54-71 280
11/25/19 at Skidmore L 60-64 185

* 12/06/19 at Oneonta L 76-97 307
* 12/07/19 at New Paltz W 81-60 200

01/04/20 CLARKSON W 71-65 75
01/07/20 at Middlebury L 60-99 750

* 01/10/20 GENESEO L 59-61 98
* 01/11/20 BROCKPORT L 72-94 78
* 01/14/20 at Potsdam L 79-98 126
* 01/17/20 at Buffalo State W (OT) 87-85 321
* 01/18/20 at Fredonia L 63-77 71
* 01/24/20 CORTLAND W 76-72 83
* 01/25/20 OSWEGO L 44-63 145
* 01/31/20 at Geneseo W 68-59 200
* 02/01/20 at Brockport L 71-93 212
* 02/04/20 POTSDAM L 82-89 178
* 02/07/20 FREDONIA W 71-65 60
* 02/08/20 BUFFALO STATE L 82-89 123
* 02/14/20 at Oswego L 69-75 219
* 02/15/20 at Cortland L 77-88 400
* 02/21/20 NEW PALTZ L 68-73 155
* 02/22/20 ONEONTA L 65-105 165

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Plattsburgh State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Cox, Travis 18-18 578 32.1 115-283 .406 19-68 .279 68-83 .819 34 86 120 6.7 51 1 45 49 19 26 317 17.6
04 DeAngelis, Nick 17-14 562 33.1 70-228 .307 31-127 .244 34-56 .607 14 76 90 5.3 46 1 46 45 6 24 205 12.1
02 Rodriguez, Axel 16-16 551 34.4 62-152 .408 23-71 .324 44-48 .917 8 23 31 1.9 31 0 38 42 8 21 191 11.9
10 Salo, Erik 15-14 408 27.2 44-85 .518 0-5 .000 33-47 .702 20 58 78 5.2 41 2 24 33 4 6 121 8.1
13 Eisenman, Jeremy 17-6 427 25.1 48-106 .453 24-58 .414 8-12 .667 14 70 84 4.9 19 0 23 9 0 9 128 7.5
24 Jaquish, Adam 13-6 223 17.2 35-68 .515 0-4 .000 23-27 .852 22 42 64 4.9 19 0 18 16 5 7 93 7.2
15 Ness, Cameron 18-12 335 18.6 48-83 .578 0-0 .000 6-15 .400 39 42 81 4.5 36 0 7 25 12 6 102 5.7
01 Bernhard , Matt 18-3 350 19.4 34-73 .466 22-52 .423 4-7 .571 9 21 30 1.7 16 0 22 21 1 6 94 5.2
00 Todd, Marlon 14-1 150 10.7 11-42 .262 10-32 .313 1-5 .200 3 14 17 1.2 14 0 13 5 0 5 33 2.4
05 Marshall, Jalen 9-0 35 3.9 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 2 3 0 1 5 0.6
03 Hough Jr., Lamont 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.5
Total 18 3625 201.4 469-1129 .415 129-419 .308 223-304 .734 199 470 669 37.2 281 4 238 253 55 111 1290 71.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 539-1195 .451 163-459 .355 202-303 .667 225 482 707 39.3 292 8 320 214 48 117 1443 80.17

Team Statistics PLAT OPP
SCORING 1290 1443
    Points Per Game 71.7 80.2
    Scoring Margin -8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-1129 539-1195
    Field Goal Pct .415 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-419 163-459
    3PT FG Pct .308 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-304 202-303
    FT Pct .734 .667
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.2
REBOUNDS 669 707
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 238 320
    Assists Per Game 13.2 17.8
TURNOVERS 253 215
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 111 117
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.5
BLOCKS 55 48
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 1,085 2,056
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-121 9-228
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Plattsburgh State 607 668 15 1290
Opponents 705 725 13 1443

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 at  Oneonta L 76-97 307
12/07/19 at  New Paltz W 81-60 200
01/10/20 GENESEO L 59-61 98
01/11/20 BROCKPORT L 72-94 78
01/14/20 at  Potsdam L 79-98 126
01/17/20 at  Buffalo State W (OT) 87-85 321
01/18/20 at  Fredonia L 63-77 71
01/24/20 CORTLAND W 76-72 83
01/25/20 OSWEGO L 44-63 145
01/31/20 at  Geneseo W 68-59 200
02/01/20 at  Brockport L 71-93 212
02/04/20 POTSDAM L 82-89 178
02/07/20 FREDONIA W 71-65 60
02/08/20 BUFFALO STATE L 82-89 123
02/14/20 at  Oswego L 69-75 219
02/15/20 at  Cortland L 77-88 400
02/21/20 NEW PALTZ L 68-73 155
02/22/20 ONEONTA L 65-105 165


